Republicans
Bush, Jeb***
Carson, Benjamin S.**
Christie, Christopher J.****
Cruz, Rafael Edward "Ted**
Fiorina, Carly***
Gilmore, James S [[****
Graham, Lindsey O.***
Huckabee, Mike***
Jindal, Bobby***
Kasich, John R.****
Pataki, George E.***
Paul, Rand***
Perry, James R. (Rick)***
Rubio, Marco***
Santorum, Richard J.***
Trump, Donald J.***
Walker, Scott****
Other Republican Candidates (15

Democrats
Clinton, Hillary Rodham***
Lessig, Lawrence****
O'Malley, Martin Joseph***
Sanders, Bernard***
Webb, James Henry Jr.****
Other Democratic Candidates (19

Other
Johnson, Gary*****
Stein, Jill****
Other Party Candidates (45)

Total Republicans
Total Democrats

Total Other

Grand Total

*Only presidential candidates who have raised or spent more than $100,000 (outside of his or her personal funds) are itemized on this table.

Operating
Expenditures

$34,784,046.78
$61,191,445.00
$8,587,000.38
$85,563,221.58
$10,790,156.03
$384,155.72
$5,472,262.68
$4,299,059.70
$1,431,459.52
$18,757,160.26
$531,340.22
$11,853,316.46
$1,697,898.26
$45,995,806.08
$1,470,653.98
$70,800,208.26
$8,145,759.99
$595,909.52

$227,057,265
$613,927
$5,670,152
$222,824,334
$754,606
$5,226,325

$905,047
$605,780
$324,022

$372,350,860
$462,146,609
$1,834,849

$836,332,319

** First Financial Report for 2016 Cycle - 2015 Q1
*** First Financial Report for 2016 Cycle - 2015 Q2
**** Fjrst Financial Report for 2016 Cycle - 2015 Q3

Transfers to Other
Committees

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$267,999.80
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$173,050.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0

$0
$7,300
$60

$441,050
$0
$7,360

$448,410

Fundraising
Disbursements

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$945.62
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$6,668.00

$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$2,595,218

$0
$11,108
$9,484

$7,614
$2,595,218
$20,592

$2,623,424

Presidential Table 2*
Presidential Pre-Nomination Campaign Disbursements through June 30, 2016

Legal &
Accounting
Disbursements

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$300.00

$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$205,939

$0
$0
$425

$300
$205,939
$425

$206,664

Total
Loan

Total
Contribution

Repayments Refunds
$0.00 $625,231.30
$25,000.00 $1,293,622.91
$0.00 $115,217.21
$0.00 $719,689.44
$0.00 $134,435.19
$0.00 $400.00
$0.00 $283,791.40
$0.00  $15,645.00
$0.00  $11,004.00
$0.00 $578,512.95
$0.00 $2,700.00
$0.00 $130,492.06
$0.00  $69,505.64
$0.00 $4,840,497.15
$6,000.00  $14,161.07
$0.00 $113,886.42
$0.00 $453,833.00
$0.00 $2,700.00
$0  $3,090,902
$0 $125,133
$500,000 $66,226
$0  $4,542,405
$0 $20
$14,128 $0
$0 $236
$0 $2,465
$2,387 $1,448
$31,000  $9,405,325
$514,128  $7,824,686
$2,387 $4,149
$547,514  $17,234,160

Other
Disbursements

$0.00
$0.00
$100.00
$2,700.00
$330,000.00
$153.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$1,000.00
$1,888.30
$0.00
$5,000.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$3,205.00

$32,501
$100
$650
$40,530
$9,265
$41,525

$0
$250
$386

$344,046
$124,571
$636

$469,253

Total
Disbursments

$35,409,278.08
$62,510,067.91
$8,702,317.59
$86,285,611.02
$11,254,591.22
$385,654.34
$5,756,054.08
$4,314,704.70
$1,442,463.52
$19,335,673.21
$535,040.22
$12,253,696.62
$1,767,403.90
$50,841,303.23
$1,490,815.05
$71,087,144.68
$8,599,592.99
$683,659.52

$230,180,668
$739,161
$6,237,028
$227,407,269
$763,892
$8,034,703

$905,282
$626,903
$336,762

$382,655,072
$473,362,721
$1,868,947

$857,886,740

Latest
Cash
on Hand

$6,454.69
$1,733,893.35
$39,268.20
$6,338,740.03
$864,975.85
$1,607.10
$76,655.78
$12,098.90
$0.00
$110,780.51
$12,222.33
$2,558.66
$1,818.05
$28,847.94
$12,468.35
$20,210,965.70
$78,951.97
-$232.39

$44,361,030
$55,030
$101,190
$8,015,274
$12,937
$13,904

$459,310
$235,208
$113,300

$29,532,075
$52,559,364
$807,819

$82,899,258

This table was published on 9/9/16.

Debts

Debts

Owed by Owed to
Campaign Campaign
$250,000.00 $0.00
$211,883.50 $0.00
$170,505.47 $0.00
$775,734.48 $0.00

$0.00 $0.00
$291,350.50 $0.00
$50,040.70 $0.00
$31,454.44 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00

$0.00 $0.00
$20,000.00 $143,337.35
$301,107.88 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00
$1,782,657.12 $0.00
$1,017,970.28 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00
$734,675.95 $0.00
$15,617.90 $0.00
$144,100 $0
$32,000 $0
$3,322 $0
$898,879 $0
$0 $0
$7,870,526 $0
$1,538,119 $0
$40,000 $0
$105,558 $1,836
$5,652,998  $143,337
$8,948,827 $0
$1,683,676 $1,836
$16,285,501  $145,173



